The audited consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2023 and the audited pro-forma consolidated
balance sheet as at 30 June 2023 shown below reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared, assuming:

• the issue of all New Shares offered under the Entitlement Offer at the Offer Price;

22   Entitlement Offer Document   NIMBLE MONEY LIMITED

• the estimated costs of the Entitlement Offer being approximately $100,000;

• no other interim material adjustments are considered for the pro-forma balance sheet.

The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the
assets and liabilities of Nimble and pro-forma assets and liabilities of Nimble as noted below. The historical
and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, as it does not include all of the
disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to audited or audit reviewed financial
statements.

Set out in Annexure A is Nimble’s audited financial report for the year ended 30 June 2023.

Pro Forma balance sheet

Audited Audited Audited
Balance as at 30
June 2023

Entitlement Offer
adjustments

Pro-forma balance
as at 30 June 2023

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,744 5,050 12,794

Loan receivables 34,867 34,867

Other assets 1,000 1,000

Property, plant and equipment 402 402

Right-of-use assets - -

Deferred tax assets 6,045 6,045

Intangible assets 3,625 3,625

Total Assets 53,683 5,050 58,733

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 4,309 4,309

Current tax liabilities - -

Employee related provisions 927 927

Other provisions 106 106

Lease liabilities - -

Borrowings 43,206 43,206

Derivative financial liabilities 1,432 1,432

Total Liabilities 49,980 - 49,980

Net Assets 3,703 5,050 8,753

Share capital 20,417 5,050 25,467

Reserves 854 854

Accumulated losses (17,400) (17,400)

Total Equity 3,871 5,050 8,921

4 Key risks
Nimble is subject to risk factors that are both specific to its business activities and of a more general nature.
Each of the risks set out below could have a material adverse impact on Nimble’s business, financial
condition and results of operations. Nimble operates its business with a view to mitigating the likelihood
and impact of these risks, however the occurrence or consequences of some risks may be outside the
control of Nimble.

• Implementation of growth strategies:  Nimble's future growth, profitability and cash flows depend on
the ability of its management to successfully originate suitable volumes of its credit products. There can